TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI47283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NOV Condor, LLC		12/04/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	National Oilwell Varco, L.P.		
Street Address:	10353 Richmond Avenue		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77042		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2669399	CONDOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7133753911

Email: kristi.johnson@nov.com

Correspondent Name: Kristi Johnson

Address Line 1: 10353 Richmond Avenue Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristi Johnson
SIGNATURE:	Kristi Johnson
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2024

Total Attachments: 5

900836133

source=2024 02 23 10 15 26#page1.tif source=2024_02_23_10_15_26#page2.tif source=2024_02_23_10_15_26#page3.tif source=2024 02 23 10 15 26#page4.tif source=2024 02 23 10 15 26#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008352 FRAME: 0709

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made December 4, 2019

BETWEEN

NOV Condor, LLC of 7909 Parkwood Circle Drive, Houston, Texas 77036 (hereinafter

called the "Assignor") of the one part; and

National Oilwell Varco, L.P. of 7909 Parkwood Circle Drive, Houston, Texas 77036

(hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part

(this "Assignment").

WHEREAS

A) The Assignor is the proprietor of trade mark registrations and trade mark

applications, including those listed in Appendix 1 attached hereto (hereinafter

called the "Trade Marks").

B) The Assignor is also the proprietor of patents and patent applications, including

those listed in Appendix 1 attached hereto, all related patent applications,

including divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reexam, and reissue patent

applications, and all patents to grant therefrom (hereinafter called the "Patents").

C) The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the Assignor shall assign all of

the Trade Marks and the Patents owned by the Assignor to the Assignee on the

terms hereinafter appearing.

GENERAL TERMS

1. Appendix 1 forms part of this Assignment and shall have effect as if set out in

full in the body of this Assignment. Any reference to this Assignment includes

Appendix 1.

2. This Assignment shall be binding on, and inure to the benefit of, the parties to

this Assignment and their respective personal representatives, successors and

permitted assigns, and references to any party shall include that party's personal

representatives, successors and permitted assigns.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008352 FRAME: 0710 3. Any words following the terms including, include, in particular, for example or any similar expression shall be construed as illustrative and shall not limit the sense of the words, description, definition, phrase or term preceding those terms.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

- 4. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the Assignor expressly acknowledges, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely with full title guarantee all its right, title and interest in and to all of its Patents and Trade Marks, including:
 - a. the absolute entitlement to any registrations granted pursuant to any of the applications comprised in all Patents and Trade Marks;
 - b. the absolute entitlement to any registrations comprised in all Patents and Trade Marks;
 - all goodwill attaching to all Trade Marks and in respect of the business relating to the goods or services for which the Trade Marks are registered or used; and
 - d. the right to bring, make, oppose, defend or appeal proceedings, claims or actions, and obtain relief and to retain any damages recovered, in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership, of any of the Patents or the Trade Marks, whether occurring before, on, or after the date of this Assignment.
- 5. The Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee do all things necessary to vest all Trade Marks and rights comprised in and attaching to all Trade Marks in the Assignee, including by executing any documents or doing any thing reasonably required by the Assignee in respect thereof. Without prejudice to the foregoing, the Assignor agrees and consents to the authorised representatives of the Assignee (at the Assignee's expense) acting and signing on its behalf in the doing of any thing necessary to vest title as aforesaid. The Assignor further

2

agrees that it shall on the Assignee's request provide to the Assignee all papers and title documents relating to all Trade Marks.

- 6. Each party represents, warrants, and covenants to the other party that:
 - a. such party has the full power, authority and legal right to enter into and perform this Assignment; and
 - b. this Assignment is a legal, valid and binding obligation of such party, enforceable against such party in accordance with its terms.

Signature Page Follows.

3

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this Assignment by their duly authorised officers the day and year first above written.

BelteHows

BotuHur

Executed for and on behalf of NOV Condor, LLC

Brigitte M. Hunt, Vice President

Executed for and on behalf of National Oilwell Varco, L.P. By: NOW Oilfield Services, LLC, its general partner

Brigitte M. Hunt, Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008352 FRAME: 0713

Appendix 1

Patents/Patent Applications

Jurisdiction	Title	Patent No.	Patent App. Pub. No.	Priority Date
Australia	Blender Apparatus and Method	2018200356		September 17, 2012
Australia	Blender Apparatus and Method	2012389829		September 17, 2012
Canada	Blender Apparatus and Method	2884578		September 17, 2012
China	Blender Apparatus and Method	104812471		September 17, 2012
Europe	Blender Apparatus and Method		2895258	September 17, 2012
Russia	Blender Apparatus and Method	2604628		September 17, 2012
US	Tub Blender Pressure Booster			
03	Method and Apparatus	9168496		September 17, 2012
US	Blender Apparatus and Method	8545091		September 17, 2012
	Split-Vane Blender Method and			
Canada	Apparatus	2637543		July 16, 2007
	Impeller Vane Assembly for			
Canada	Liquid/Solid Blenders	2524374		May 2, 2003
	Impeller Vane Assembly for			
Canada	Liquid/Solid Blenders	2754625		May 2, 2003
	Method and Apparatus for			
	Blending Liquids and Solids			
	including Novel and Improved			
US	Impeller Assembly	6974246		May 2, 2003
	Impeller Vane Assembly for			
US	Liquid/Solid Blenders	7334937		May 2, 2003
	Split-Vane Blender Method and			
US	Apparatus	7967500		May 2, 2003

Trademarks

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Trademark No.	Registration Date	Filing Number
US	CONDOR	2669399	December 31, 2002	75/339398

TRADEMARK REEL: 008352 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 02/23/2024